

Hugo's Tacos Allergen List

Menu Item Name	dingbats
----------------	--------------------------

Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
-------	-----------	-------	------	-----	--------	-----------	--------------	-------------

FILLINGS

Al Pastor	gf
Carne Asada	gf
Carnitas	gf
Chicken	gf
Mushroom Carnitas	v vt gf
Soy Chorizo	v vt gf
Tofu, Crispy	v vt gf
Shrimp	gf
Fish, Grilled	gf

no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Pork Butt, Chicken Marinade [new mexico chilies, oregano, ground cloves, black pepper, bay leaf, seasoning salt, lemon juice, white vinegar, water, orange juice concentrate, garlic], Yellow Onion
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Beef Picada, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Lime Juice
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Pork Butt, Table Salt, Coca Cola, Garlic, Bay Leaf, Cloves, Orange, Black Peppercorns, Oregano, Ground Cinnamon, Yellow Onion, Canola Oil
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Chicken Thighs, Yellow Onion, Chicken Marinade [salt, seasoning salt, cumin, black pepper, paprika, olive oil]
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Oyster Mushrooms, Ground Cloves, Ground Cinnamon, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Oregano, Ground Cumin, Chili Powder, Yellow Onion, Chipotle Adobados [chipotle pepper, water, white vinegar, garlic, brown sugar, tomato paste, black pepper, bay leaf, ground cumin, oregano, table salt], Roma Tomatoes, Orange Juice Concentrate, Garlic, Bay Leaf, Dried Thyme, White Vinegar, Water, Canola Oil
no	no	no	no	yes	no	soybean, canola	canola	Zucchini Squash, Idaho Potato, Soy Chorizo [water, textured soy protein (soy flour), distilled vinegar, organic soybean oil, spices, salt, dried chili peppers, organic caramel color, sugar, xanthan gum, paprika oleoresin]
no	no	no	no	yes	no	canola	canola	Tofu, Bulk Ensenada Batter [rice milk, polenta, all purpose GF flour (Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum), masa flour (Corn with trace of Calcium Hydroxide), paprika, table salt, black pepper, oregano, ground cumin, baking powder]
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Shrimp, Chili Powder, Seasoning Salt
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Tilapia Fish, Table Salt, Black Pepper

SALSAS

1- Pico de Gallo	v vt gf
2- Jalapeno Tomatillo	v vt gf
3- Enchilada Salsa	v vt gf
4- Avocado Salsa	v vt gf
5- Honey Chipotle	vt gf

no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Jalapeno Pepper, Roma Tomatoes, Lemon Juice, Oregano, Black Pepper, Table Salt
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Tomatillo, Jalapeno Pepper, Yellow Onion, Table Salt, Sugar, Coca Cola [CARBONATED WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CARAMEL COLOR, PHOSPHORIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, CAFFEINE], Cilantro
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Guajillo Chili, Yellow Onion, Oregano, Cumin, Black Pepper, Table Salt, Garlic, Seasoning Salt
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Jalapeno Pepper, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Garlic, Avocado Pulp, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Lime Juice, Water
no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados [chipotle pepper, water, white vinegar, garlic, brown sugar, tomato paste, black pepper, bay leaf, ground cumin, oregano, table salt], Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil

Menu Item Name	<u>dingbats</u>
6- Salsa Habanero	v vt gf
7- XXX Red Salsa	v vt gf

Hugo's Tacos Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
no	no	no	no	no	no	olive oil	no	Roma Tomatoes, Jalapeno Pepper, Yellow Onion, Habanero Pepper, Tomatillo, Water, Cilantro, Olive Oil, Table Salt, Oregano, Black Pepper, Ground Cumin
no	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Water, Roma Tomatoes, Garlic, Cayenne Pepper, Habanero Chili Powder, Chipotle Chile Powder, Garlic Powder, Table Salt, Black Pepper, Yellow Onion, Ground Cloves, Lemon Pepper, Lime Juice, Lemon Juice, White Vinegar

BREAKFAST

Breakfast Burrito	(v) (vt) (gf)	no	no	no	yes	tofu or soy chorizo	no	canola & olive oil	no	Choice of Filling, Choice of Beans, Choice of Salsa, Choice of Tortilla, Egg
Chilaquiles Burrito	(v) vt (gf)	yes, mozzarella	no	no	yes	no	yes	vegetable, olive oil & canola oil	yes	Corn Tortillas [Corn, Water, Lime], Eggs, Mexican Rice [Basmati Rice, Yellow Onion, Roma Tomatoes, Water, Table Salt, Chili Powder, Oregano, Ground Cumin, Black Pepper, Olive Oil], Enchilada Salsa [Guajilo Chili, Yellow Onion, Water, Dry Oregano, Ground Cumin, Black Pepper, Salt, Fresh Garlic, Seasoning Salt], Pinto Beans Bulk [Pinto Beans, Water, Yellow Onion, Jalapeno Pepper, Epazote, Garlic, Canola Oil, Table Salt], Flour Tortilla [Flour, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Salt, Baking Powder, Dough Conditioner [Dry Whey, L-Cystine HCL], Calcium Propionate], Mozzarella Cheese, Yellow Onion, Hashbrowns [potatoes, vegetable oil, salt, disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate]
Good Morning Burrito	(v) vt (gf)	yes, cheddar	no	no	yes	no	yes	vegetable, olive oil & canola oil	yes	Eggs, Potato Filling [Idaho Potato, Water, Yellow Onion, Roma Tomatoes, Garlic, Oregano, Table Salt, Olive Oil, Black Pepper, Cilantro], Cheddar Cheese, Onions & Cilantro, Honey Chipotle Salsa [Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados chipotle pepper, water, white vinegar, garlic, brown sugar, tomato paste, black pepper, bay leaf, ground cumin, oregano, table salt], Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil], Hashbrowns [potatoes, vegetable oil, salt, disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate], Flour Tortilla [Flour, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Salt, Baking Powder, Dough Conditioner [Dry Whey, L-Cystine HCL], Calcium Propionate]

SPECIALTIES

Churros	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	olive oil	canola	All Purpose GF Flour [Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Xanthan Gum], Baking Powder, Baking Soda, Table Salt, Sugar, Yeast, Olive Oil, Rice Milk, White Vinegar, Xanthan Gum
Salsa Burger	(gf)	no	no	sesame seed in bun	no	soybean oil in bun	yes	no	no	Hamburger Bun, Beef Patty, Iceberg Lettuce, Roma Tomato, Veganaise, Honey Chipotle Sauce [Cilantro, Chipotle Adobados (chipotle pepper, water, white vinegar, garlic, brown sugar, tomato paste, black pepper, bay leaf, ground cumin, oregano, table salt) , Honey, Table Salt, Canola Oil.
Taquitos - CHICKEN	gf	yes, cotija	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Chicken Filling [Chicken Thighs, Yellow Onion, Chicken Marinade [salt, seasoning salt, cumin, black pepper, paprika, olive oil], Corn Tortillas, Choice of Beans, Lettuce, Guacamole [Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, Jalapeno Pepper], Pico de Gallo [Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Jalapeno Pepper, Roma Tomatoes, Lemon Juice, Oregano, Black Pepper, Table Salt]

Menu Item Name	<u>dingbats</u>
Taquitos - SOY - catering menu only	(v) vt gf

Hugo's Tacos Allergen List								
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients
cotija	no	no	no	yes	no	canola	canola	Soy Chorizo [Zucchini Squash, Idaho Potato, Soy Chorizo, Canola Oil], Corn Tortillas, Choice of Beans, Lettuce, Guacamole [Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, Jalapeno Pepper], Pico de Gallo [Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Jalapeno Pepper, Roma Tomatoes, Lemon Juice, Oregano, Black Pepper, Table Salt], Cotija Cheese, Canola Oil

SIDES

Beans - BLACK	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Black Beans, Water, Table Salt, Yellow Onion, Bay Leaf, Garlic Powder, Black Pepper, Oregano, Ground Cumin, Garlic
Beans - PINTO	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	Pinto Beans, Water, Yellow Onion, Jalapeno Pepper, Epazote, Garlic, Canola Oil, Table Salt
Beans - WHITE	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	canola	no	White Beans, Table Salt, Water, Sage, Epazote, Canola Oil, Yellow Onion
French Fries	v vt gf	no	no	sunflower & cotton seed	no	yes	no	vegetable oil	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [contains one or more of the following oils: canola, soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn] Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate added to maintain color.
Fried Jalapeno	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	canola	Jalapeno Pepper, Canola Oil
Guacamole	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Avocado Pulp, Cilantro, Yellow Onion, Lemon Juice, Table Salt, Jalapeno Pepper
Onions & Cilantro	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Yellow Onion, Cilantro
Spanish Rice	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	olive oil	no	Basmati Rice, Yellow Onion, Roma Tomatoes, Water, Table Salt, Chili Powder, Oregano, Ground Cumin, Black Pepper, Olive Oil
Tortilla Chips	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	canola	canola	Corn Tortillas [Organic Yellow Corn, Water, Lime, Calcium Hydroxide], Canola Oil

CHEESE

Vegan Mozzarella	v vt gf	no	no	no	no	no	coconut	no	Filtered Water, Coconut Oil, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Calcium Citrate, Natural Flavors (<i>Vegan Sources</i>) , Chickpea Protein, Konjac and Xanthan Gums, Potato Protein, Annatto and Turmeric Extracts, Powdered Cellulose
Mozzarella	vt gf	yes	no	no	no	no	no	no	Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powered Cellulose, Milk]
Cheddar	vt gf	yes	no	no	no	no	no	no	Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt, Annatto Color

Hugo's Tacos
Effective 4/22/26

Hugo's Tacos Allergen List										
Dairy	Tree Nuts	Seeds	Eggs	Soy	Gluten	Added Oil	Fried In Oil	Ingredients		
yes	no	no	no	no	no	no	no	Rice Milk, Evaporated Milk, Condensed Milk, Cinnamon, Vanilla Extract, Table Salt, Water		